
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010954-2025 

Tender

TENDER FOR NI RADIOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS &
RELATED INTERPRETATION OF ANALYTICAL DATA
2425 TNDR EP 015

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010954

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f806 

Published 24 March 2025, 3:28pm

Scope 

Reference

2425 TNDR CW 015

Description

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council (FODC) invite Tenders from suitably qualified and
experienced analytical contractors for the provision of radiochemical analysis and related
interpretation of analytical data. These will be taken for a range of environmental media
taken from the Northern Ireland marine, estuarine and terrestrial environments as indicated
in the attached documents. The contract shall be for the period commencing 1 May 2025 to
31st March 2026 with the option to extend for two further periods of twelve months, at the
total discretion of FODC

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010954-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010954-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£42,000 excluding VAT

£50,400 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2025 to 1 April 2026

Possible extension to 1 April 2028

2 years, 11 months, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

The contract shall be for the period commencing 1 May 2025 to 31st March 2026 with the
option to extend for two further periods of twelve months, at the total discretion of FODC

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

The contract shall be for the period commencing 1 May 2025 to 31st March 2026 with the
option to extend for two further periods of twelve months, at the total discretion of FODC

Main procurement category

Services



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

72316000 - Data analysis services

71620000 - Analysis services

71900000 - Laboratory services

Contract locations

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

8 April 2025, 1:00pm

Tender submission deadline



Page 4 to 5

15 April 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Subject to meeting mandatory and selection criteria as stated in the Tender Documents,
Price 100%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Fermanagh and Omagh District Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJCN-3856-DJJN

Townhall, 2 Townhall Street

Enniskillen

BT74 7BA

United Kingdom

Contact name: N Conlan ,Procurement Manager

Email: tenders@fermanaghomagh.com

Website: https://www.fermanaghomagh.com/

Region: UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tenders@fermanaghomagh.com
https://www.fermanaghomagh.com/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Fermanagh and Omagh District Council


		2025-07-20T15:16:26+0100
	TCPDF




